GEIDE

PAPIER | VERPACKUNG | LOGISTIK

Va

Bonifatiusstrake 375
48432 Rheine

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, Rheine, 12.12.2023

fur die auf S. 4 gelisteten Artikel aus Karton mit PE-Beschichtung liegt uns von unserem Lieferanten (. 73056)
folgende Konformitatserklarung vom 02.01.2023 vor.

mit freundlichem Gruf}

s ) e

Lukas Plaumann
Qualitdtsmanagement

S. 1/4



GE

Va
I

DATE: 2023/01/02

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We hereby confirm that the products we supply do meet the requirements put
forward in the legal framework presented below.

1. DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES
PE coated Paper cup, bowl, contaniners

2. INTENDED USES

Products listed above can be in contact with following food stuff:
Aqueous

Acidic

Fatty

Dry

Alcohol <6%

In following conditions of temperature and time*:
Lukewarm up to 40°C or below up to 2h
Hot-fill (Up to 70°C for up to 2 hours including 15 min up to 100°C)

* It is the obligation of the recipient of this declaration to ensure that the packaging is
suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

3. LEGISLATION
We confirm that the products listed above fulfil the requirements on products
intended for use in contact with food as defined in:

X Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and ar cles intended to come into
contact with food;

X Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials

and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments up to

date;

Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and its amendments up

to date regarding the threshold limit of 100 ppm by weight of heavy metals;

EuPIA Guideline on Printing Inks applied to the non-food contact surface of

food packaging materials and articles;

Federal Institute for Risk Assessment BfR XXXVI, Paper and Board for food

contact;

Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come

into contact with food.

X X X X

S. 2/4



GE

Va
I

4. MIGRATION

According to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 materials and articles shall not transfer their
constituents to foodstuffs in quantities exceeding 10 mg per dm? foodstuff or food
simulant (limiting value of the overall migration).

Following migration tests were conducted:
SIMULANT TIME TEMPERATURE

Aceticacid3% 2 hours 70°C

Ethanol 10 % 2 hours 70°C
Ethanol50% 2 hours 70°C

Substances with restriction

The products listed above may contain following substance/s with restriction/s:

CAS- Nr Requirement
1,4-Butandioldimethacrylate 2082-81-7 Max. 0,05 mg/kg
Additive A Max. 0,5 mg/kg
Additive B Max. 5 mg/kg
Additive C Max. 6 mg/kg
Additive D Max. 0,05 mg/kg
Additive E nd
Additive F nd

0. TRACEABILITY

This can be done by referring to traceability by Licence Plate Number, Box Label, Order
number. This certificate is valid until there is substantial changes in the composition or
production that bring about changes in the migration from the materials or articles or
when new scientific data becomes available.

S. 3/4



270408

GE

FOOD-CONTAINER ASIA SMA-SERVE 470ML 160Z

270409

FOOD-CONTAINER ASIA SMA-SERVE 770ML 260Z

270414

FOOD-CONTAINER "PASTA" 26 OZ NR. 79825

270416

FOOD-CONTAINER "PASTA" 16 OZ NR. 79821

270418

FOOD-CONTAINER WR SMART SERVE 470ML 160Z

270419

FOOD-CONTAINER WR SMART SERVE 710ML 260Z

270422

FOOD-CONTAINER SMART WEISS 470ML 160Z

270423

FOOD-CONTAINER SMART WEISS 710ML 260Z

270424

FOOD-CONTAINER SMART BRAUN 470ML 160Z

270425

FOOD-CONTAINER SMART BRAUN 710ML

300027

DONERBOX PAPPE "TOP" 160Z 480ML

300037

DONERBOXPAPPE "TOP" 26 OZ 710ML

300048

GYROSBOXPAPPE 160Z 480ML "GRIECHE"

300058

GYROSBOXPAPPE 260Z 710ML "GRIECHE"

erstellt am: 12.12.2023 Ersteller: L.Plaumann

Va

S. 4/4



